BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210829

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 3/25/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 09 Order Suspending Biennial CEIP Update; Setting Matter for Adjudication

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by Booth,

BOOth, Ave ry Avery (UTCQ)
D 3 .03. 40!
(UTC) _Oa7t‘(e)0?024 03.25 14:46:12

Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp, PacifiCorp, datarequest@pacificorp.com
Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com
Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org

Washington Dockets, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com






Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org
Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Mariel Thuraisingham, Front and Centered, mariel @frontandcentered.org
Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Jaclynn Simmons, WUTC, jaclynn.simmons@utc.wa.gov

Rose Monahan, rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

Mary Kimball, marymonty.kimball @gmail.com

Mariel Fernandez Thuraisingham, mariel @frontandcentered.org

Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Jaguandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov

Pete Werner, werner.ph@gmail.com

Zachary Rogala, Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com

Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov

L eah Bahramipour, leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Aaron Cahen, WUTC, aaron.cahen@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Josephine Strauss, Office of Attorney General, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov
Joshua Dennis, WUTC, joshua.dennis@utc.wa.gov

Kate Brouns, kate@renewablenw.org

Jackie Neira, jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov

Liam Weiland, Office of Attorney General, liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov
Ellison Folk, folk@smwlaw.com

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Sofya Atitsogbe, WUTC, sofya.atitsogbe@utc.wa.gov

Thomas Johnson, thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov



Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Bijan Hughes, WUTC, bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov

Colin O'Brien, Office of Attorney General, colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov
Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Paul Barrager, WUTC, paul .barrager @utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov

Corinne Olson, coo@dvclaw.com



		2024-03-25T14:46:12-0700
	Booth, Avery (UTC)




